

Tim Hollinger, MPH, Health Commissioner 28 Executive Drive, Norwalk, OH 44857 Ph: (419) 668-1652

Email: information@huroncohealth.com

Huron County Board of Health

2024 Meeting Schedule

All regular sessions are held on the first Thursday following the first Monday of each month at 1:00 pm in the Huron County Public Health Conference Room at 28 Executive Drive, Norwalk, OH; virtual access also available using Microsoft Teams.

January 4 th	July 11 th
February 8 th	August 8 th
March 7 th	September 5 th
April 4 th	October 10 th
May 9 th	November 7 th
June 6 th	December 5 th

These sessions are open to the public. Contact Huron County Public Health for additional information or if you wish to be placed on the agenda.

The Huron County Board of Health

Is made up of the Health Commissioner, a representative from Norwalk City, Willard City, Bellevue City, and representatives appointed by the District Advisory Council (DAC) and District Licensing Council (DLC).

- Jeremy Loose, President (DLC)
- Kathleen Butler, LPN, Vice President (Norwalk City)
- Randolph Bacon (DAC)
- Dr. Amy Browne, D.O. (DAC Physician)
- Greg Polachek (DAC)
- Krista Sowers (Willard City)
- Sara Smith, RPh (DAC Pharmacist)
- Kimberly Stults (Bellevue City)
- Ken Tkach (DAC)